

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17158-17161/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2010 in SCA No. 13586/2009 in SCA No. 13589/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

INDUSIND MEDIA & COMMUN. LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMLATDAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Kush Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv. for
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the imposition of penalty of
Rs.90,72,000/-.

In the meanwhile, subject to depositing of Rs. 30
lakhs by the petitioners with the authorities within four
weeks from today, no coercive process shall be taken
against them to recover the penalty amount.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master